Anand Charitable Sanstha Ashti' s ANANDRAO DHONDE ALIAS BABAJI MAHAVIDYALAYA, KADA TQ.ASHTI. DIST. BEED -414202 (Maharashtra) Action Taken Report Academic Year: 2022-23

Sr.	Development Plan	Action Taken
1	Implementation of NEP 2020 for PG.	Implemented NEP 2020 for all first year PG classes from academic year 2023-24 as per notices of Maharashtra Govt. and affiliated university.
2	Re-composition of IQAC Committee	As per the decision taken in the IQAC meeting held on 18/06/2023 Reconstituted IQAC Committee
3	Organization NEP 2020 Awareness Program	As per the resolution passed in the IQAC meeting held on 15/07/2023 organized Electronic / Print Media campaign and Rally for NEP 2020 Awareness on 28/07/2023.
4	To establish Anand Green Club	As per the decision taken in the IQAC meeting held on 15/07/2023 established a Green Club in college with the participation of college youth to protect natural resources and save water.
5	Participation in Apex SDG Championship	As per the resolution passed in the IQAC meeting held on 15/07/2023 take participation in 10 activities and received a prize.
6	Roof water harvesting of new building	As per the decision passed in the IQAC meeting held on 15/07/2023 We made Roof water harvesting with
7		As per the resolution passed in the IQAC meeting held on 21/08/2023 we submitted online proposal to PM
8	Submission of proposal for Forensic Science	As per the resolution passed in the IQAC meeting held on 21/08/2023 we prepare and submitted proposal for B. Sc. Forensic Science. We get permission to B. Sc. Forensic Science.
9	Organization of student development program in association with Infosys	As per the resolution passed in the IQAC meeting held on 13/09/2023 we organized of student development program in association with Infosys during 5 th to 20 th Sept. 2023
10	To promote faculty for more book and research paper publications	04 Books and 21 Research paper published in reputed journals by faculty.
11		As per the resolution passed in the IQAC meeting held on 9 th Dec.2023 organized Anandrao Dhonde inter collegiate state level Elocution competition on 28th Dec. 2023

12	Student Satisfaction Survey and feedback from stakeholders	As per the resolution passed in the IQAC meeting held on 1/5/2024 conducted online Student Satisfaction Survey and feedback on curriculum.
13	Updating of prospectus as per NEP 2020 for academic Year 2024-25	As per the decision taken in the IQAC meeting held on 1/5/2024 Updated prospectus
14	·	As per the decision taken in the IQAC meeting held on 1/5/2024 prepared academic calendar and time tables as per NEP 2020 for the year 2024-25.
15	Preparation of Institutional Development Plan for the year 2024-25	As per the decision taken in the IQAC meeting held on 1/5/2024 prepared Institutional Development Plan for the academic year 2024-25
I	6002	to dolle

IQAC-Co-ordinator Anandrac Dhonde Alias Sabaji Mahavidyalaya Kada, Tal. Ashti, Dist. Beed

PRINCIPAL Anandrao Dhonde Alias Babaji College Kada, Tal. Ashti, Dist. Beed